

## **SECURITY PLEDGE POLICY**

OF

Muni Broking House Limited (Stock Broking Services)

## Muni Broking House Limited Kolkata – 700 017

## **Capital Market Segment:**

Client's securities as collateral Margin shall be received from the Client's own Beneficiary Demat Account in the Pledge Account and shall be pledged to the NSE Clearing Limited (NCL) from the Designated Client Pledge Account as under:

1. Demat Account No. IN304764 / 10000037 with Muni Broking House Limited.

## **Futures & Options Market Segment:**

Muni Broking House Limited is Clearing Member of the company. The pledge of Securities towards collateral Margin shall be done with MBHL as under:

Self securities as collateral Margin shall be Pledged from the Self Demat Accounts as under:

1. Demat Account No. IN304764/ 10000037 with Muni Broking House Limited.

Client's securities as collateral Margin shall be received from the Client's own Beneficiary Demat Account in the Pledge Account and shall be pledged from the Designated Client Pledge Account to MBHL as under:

1. Demat Account No. IN304764 / 10000037 with Muni Broking House Limited.